Valid From 23 Feb 2026

Service 63B

Porthcawl - Bridgend

Days

Service No
Porthcawl Metrolink
Hawthorn Drive
Nature Reserve

Heol Llan Junction
Ffald Road

Cefn Cribbwr Cross
Sarn Sainsbury's
Bridgend Bus Station

Days

Service No

Journey Number
Porthcawl Metrolink
Hawthorn Drive
Nature Reserve
Heol Llan Junction
Ffald Road

Cefn Cribbwr Cross
Sarn Sainsbury's
Bridgend Bus Station

Monday - Friday

MTWHF MTWHF
63B 63B
10:24 11:24
10:39 11:39
10:43 11:44
10:56 11:57
11:08 12:09
11:19 12:20
11:28 12:29
Saturday

S S
63B 63B
1024 1124
10:24 11:24
10:39 11:39
10:43 11:44
10:56 11:57
11:08 12:09
11:19 12:20
11:28 12:29

MTWHF
63B
12:24

12:39
12:44
12:57
13:08
13:19
13:28

63B
1224
12:24

12:39
12:44
12:57
13:08
13:19
13:28

MTWHF
63B
13:24

13:40
13:44
13:57
14:08
14:19
14:28

63B
1324
13:24

13:40
13:44
13:57
14.08
14:19
14:28

MTWHF
63B
14:23

14:39
14:43
14:56
15:07
15:18
15:28

63B
1423
14:23

14:39
14:43
14:56
15:07
15:18
15:28

MTWHF
63B
15:24

15:39
15:43
15:56
16:08
16:20
16:30

63B
1524
15:24

15:39
15:43
15:56
16:08
16:20
16:30



Service 63B

Bridgend - Porthcawl

Days

Service No

Bridgend Bus Station
Sarn Odeon

Cefn Cribbwr Cross
Ffald Road

Heol Llan Junction
Kenfig Nature Reserve
Hawthorn Drive
Porthcawl Metrolink

Days

Service No

Bridgend Bus Station
Sarn Odeon

Cefn Cribbwr Cross
Ffald Road

Heol Llan Junction
Kenfig Nature Reserve
Hawthorn Drive
Porthcawl Metrolink

Monday - Friday

MTWHF MTWHF
63B 63B
08:55 10:00
09:04 10:09
09:13 10:18
09:24 10:29
09:37 10:42
09:41 10:46
09:55 11:00
Saturday

S S
63B 63B
08:55 10:00
09:04 10:09
09:13 10:18
09:24 10:29
09:37 10:42
09:41 10:46
09:55 11:00

MTWHF
63B
11:00
11:09
11:18
11:29
11:42
11:46

12:00

63B

11:00
11:09
11:18
11:29
11:42
11:46

12:00

MTWHF
63B
12:00
12:09
12:18
12:29
12:41
12:45

12:59

63B

12:00
12:09
12:18
12:29
12:41
12:45

12:59

MTWHF
63B
13:00
13:09
13:18
13:29
13:41
13:45

13:59

63B

13:00
13:09
13:18
13:29
13:41
13:45

13:59

MTWHF
63B
14:00
14:09
14:18
14:29
14:41
14:45

14:59

63B

14:00
14:09
14:18
14:29
14:41
14:45

14:59



