

Valid From 23 Feb 2026

Service 63B

Porthcawl - Bridgend

Monday - Friday

Days	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF
Service No	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B
Porthcawl Metrolink	10:24	11:24	12:24	13:24	14:23	15:24
Hawthorn Drive						
Nature Reserve	10:39	11:39	12:39	13:40	14:39	15:39
Heol Llan Junction	10:43	11:44	12:44	13:44	14:43	15:43
Ffald Road	10:56	11:57	12:57	13:57	14:56	15:56
Cefn Cribbwr Cross	11:08	12:09	13:08	14:08	15:07	16:08
Sarn Sainsbury's	11:19	12:20	13:19	14:19	15:18	16:20
Bridgend Bus Station	11:28	12:29	13:28	14:28	15:28	16:30

Saturday

Days	S	S	S	S	S	S
Service No	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B
Journey Number	1024	1124	1224	1324	1423	1524
Porthcawl Metrolink	10:24	11:24	12:24	13:24	14:23	15:24
Hawthorn Drive						
Nature Reserve	10:39	11:39	12:39	13:40	14:39	15:39
Heol Llan Junction	10:43	11:44	12:44	13:44	14:43	15:43
Ffald Road	10:56	11:57	12:57	13:57	14:56	15:56
Cefn Cribbwr Cross	11:08	12:09	13:08	14:08	15:07	16:08
Sarn Sainsbury's	11:19	12:20	13:19	14:19	15:18	16:20
Bridgend Bus Station	11:28	12:29	13:28	14:28	15:28	16:30

Service 63B**Bridgend - Porthcawl**

Monday - Friday

Days	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF	MTWHF
Service No	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B
Bridgend Bus Station	08:55	10:00	11:00	12:00	13:00	14:00
Sarn Odeon	09:04	10:09	11:09	12:09	13:09	14:09
Cefn Cribbwr Cross	09:13	10:18	11:18	12:18	13:18	14:18
Ffald Road	09:24	10:29	11:29	12:29	13:29	14:29
Heol Llan Junction	09:37	10:42	11:42	12:41	13:41	14:41
Kenfig Nature Reserve	09:41	10:46	11:46	12:45	13:45	14:45
Hawthorn Drive						
Porthcawl Metrolink	09:55	11:00	12:00	12:59	13:59	14:59

Saturday

Days	S	S	S	S	S	S
Service No	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B	63B
Bridgend Bus Station	08:55	10:00	11:00	12:00	13:00	14:00
Sarn Odeon	09:04	10:09	11:09	12:09	13:09	14:09
Cefn Cribbwr Cross	09:13	10:18	11:18	12:18	13:18	14:18
Ffald Road	09:24	10:29	11:29	12:29	13:29	14:29
Heol Llan Junction	09:37	10:42	11:42	12:41	13:41	14:41
Kenfig Nature Reserve	09:41	10:46	11:46	12:45	13:45	14:45
Hawthorn Drive						
Porthcawl Metrolink	09:55	11:00	12:00	12:59	13:59	14:59